South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 18, 2024, 05:28:12 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3189 (Rat #0078, Act #0046 of 1989) General Bill, By Kirsh, S.R. Foster, Hayes, J.R. Klapman and J.H. Nesbitt

A Bill to amend Section 40-79-150, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to licensing of burglar alarm system
businesses of a nonresident who holds a valid license of the same type from another state, so as to prohibit the issuance of a
license to a nonresident unless his state of principal residence also permits similar licensing of residents of this State.

01/12/89
01/12/89
02/08/89
02/21/89
02/22/89
02/23/89
02/23/89
03/15/89
03/28/89
03/30/89
04/06/89
04/06/89
04/06/89
04/06/89
04/17/89

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-22

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-22
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
Read second time HJ-17

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-22

Introduced and read first time SJ-16

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-17

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-15

Read second time SJ-12

Read third time and enrolled SJ-13

Ratified R 78

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/06/89

Act No. 46

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



