## South Carolina Legislature

May 18, 2024, 05:28:12 am

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

## H\*3189 (Rat #0078, Act #0046 of 1989) General Bill, By Kirsh, S.R. Foster, Hayes, J.R. Klapman and J.H. Nesbitt

A Bill to amend Section 40-79-150, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to licensing of burglar alarm system businesses of a nonresident who holds a valid license of the same type from another state, so as to prohibit the issuance of a license to a nonresident unless his state of principal residence also permits similar licensing of residents of this State.

		, , ,
01/12/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-22
01/12/89	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-22
02/08/89	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
02/21/89	House	Read second time HJ-17
02/22/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-22
02/23/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-16
02/23/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-17
03/15/89	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-15
03/28/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
03/30/89	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-13
04/06/89		Ratified R 78
04/06/89		Signed By Governor
04/06/89		Effective date 04/06/89
04/06/89		Act No. 46
04/17/89		Copies available